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Date: January 24 , 2020 

TO : Katie Smith , Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk's Office 

THRU : Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor 
Agenda Development Office, BCC ~ 

FROM: Diana M. Almodovar, P.E., County Engineer, Public Works Departmen~ 

THRU: Julie Alber, Assistant Project Manager 
Development Engineering Division , Public Works Department 
Telephone: 407-836-7928 
E-mail address: julie .alber@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-19-05-019 - Stephen Langton, on behalf 
of MSGYN LLC. 

Applicant: 

Location : 

Estimated time required 
for public hearing : 

Hearing controversia l: 

Advertising timeframes : 

Stephen Langton 
9241 Edenshire Circle 
Orlando , FL 32836 

S 15/T24/R28 Petition to vacate two (2) portions of 16 foot 
wide unopened , unimproved and unnamed alleyways, 
containing 0.04 and 0.02 acres, respectively, for a total of 
approximately 0.06 acres. Public interest was created by 
Plat Book D, Page 143, of the public records of Orange 
County, Florida . The parcel ID numbers are 15-24-28-
6211-35-070, 15-24-28-6211-35-150, 15-25-28-6211 -85-
110 and 15-24-28-6211 -85-130. One parcel address is 
11278 Commercial Street, the other parcels are 
unaddressed . All parcels lie in District 1. 

Two (2) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes. 

No. 

Publish the petition , the Clerk's estimated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing . Publish the notice of adoption within 
30 days of the hearing date . 

LEGISLATIVE FILE# 2/) - ;2,.\3 
(Yk.\Yct) \ (), 202D 

@2prvi 



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 19-05-019 - Stephen Langton, on behalf of 
MSGYN LLC. 

Applicant/Abutters to Yes - Mailing labels are attached . 
Be notified : 

Spanish contact person : Para mas informaci6n acerca de esta vista publica , favor 
de comunicarse con la Division de lngenieria de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921 . 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing labels 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

Please notify Julie Alber of the scheduled date and time. The Development 
Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



PTV # 19-05-019 
Stephen Langton on 
behalf of MSGYN LLC 

If you have any questions regarding 
this map, please call 

Julie Alber 
at 407-836-7928. 
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
January 6, 2020 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for Petition to Vacate 
19-05-019. This is a request from Stephen Langton, on behalf of MSGYN 
LLC to vacate two portions of unopened, unimproved, unnamed 16 foot wide 
alleys, containing approximately O.D6 acres in District 1. Staff ha-s no 
objection to this request. 

Requested Act~o ~ ?;)~~ .. 
Approved by ____ _..._~1------~- -- ---

Ma r Jerry L. Deming (Date) 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCESSING NECESSARY: 

Please return to Julie Alber via interoffice mail. 



Control Number 19-05-019 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 
that right-of-way or easement. 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed , dedication or prescription) . 

Public interest was created per Plat Book D, Page 143 of the Public Records of Orange 
County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION : Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit "B" is a list which constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner) . 
This exhibit mav also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from courtesy letters sent to them . 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'B' 
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted 
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated , no other property owner will be denied 
access to and from his or her property. 

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on 
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (10) days 
prior to the public hearing on the petition . This notice will be available at the Orange County 
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled . 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that 
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided . 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'C' 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the 
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of 
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state 
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and 
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons 
in support of this petition the following : (State in detail why the petition should be granted) 
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etitioner's Sign ure 
nclude title if applicable) 

0-r\~o 

Phone Number: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared: 

Print Name 

\...~ }--()OU-41 , ~ ,, who first by me duly sworn, 
deposes andd ays that@/she is the petitioner named in and who signed the foregoing 
petition that ~ IS,Qf is duly authorized to make this verification for and on behalf of all 
petitioners; that ~she had 5 ad the foregoing petition and that the statements therein 
contained are true. (_lje/she is _e__ersonally known to ~ or produced 

--------------------------

Notary Public State of ~!:~l~O~J6~/ l~~-------­

My commission expires: (04:: !Vltf-tJ -7JYl~ 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
(COVER PAGE, LEGEND, NOTES AND SITE MAP) 

.t~:.-; 

SHEET 1: COVER PAGE, LEGEND, NOTES & LOCATION MAP 
SHEET 2: SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
SHEET 3: LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

REFERENCE: 
UNDERLYING BOUNDARY SURVEY DATED 

10-29-2018, BY COMPASS SURVEYING 
DRAWING# C-16649 

'/ 
(/ 

LOCATION MAP M?TTOSCAlE 

PROPERTY ADDRESS 
11278 COMMERCIAL STREET & 

XXX SOUTH APOPKA VINELAND ROAD 
ORLANDO, FL 32836 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
IS TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE PORTION OF 

PLATTED ALLEY TO BE VACATED 

/1/)f)f<fV!ltT/ON DCXl</fT/ON 
LB 
PSM 
RMI 

Ct 
NOT/::5: 

LICENSED BUSINESS 
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR MAPPER 
RIGHT OF WAY 
CENTERLINE 

1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT 
2. SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF 

ABSTRACTING TITLE WAS PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE 
3. NO SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED AS PART OF 

THIS SURVEY 

,, 
: 

I 

Kenneth J. Osborne PSM #6415 
THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT 

4. ALL ANGLES AND DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE BOTH 
RECORD AND MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL 
OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER 

6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

www.compasssurveying.net 

LB. 7463 PHONE: 561.640.4800 FAX: 561.640.0576 

PROJECT: C-16649 
SHEET 1 OF 3 

SKETCH DATE: r0-17-2019 

PREPARED FOR 

:5Tc?t1cN l//NGTON 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FULL AND COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL OF ITS ACCOMPANING PAGES 

' 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
{LEGAL DESCRIPTION & TITLE REVIEW) 

lf61rl Df5CR'l?TION, 

BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK 85, ORANGE CENTER, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT 
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK D, PAGE 143, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,' 

THAT PORTION OF THE 16,0 FOOT PLATTED ALLEY LYING WESTERLY OF LOTS 11 ANO 12, 
BLOCK 85 AND LYING EASTERLY OF LOTS 13 AND 14, BLOCK 85. 

CONTAINING IN ALL: 800 SQUARE FEET I 0.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 

6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

www.compasssurveying.net 
ASS 

SURVEYING 
LB. 7463 PHONE: 561.640.4800 FAX: 561.640.0576 

PROJECT: C- 16649 
SHEET2 OF3 

SKETCH DATE: 10-17-2019 

PREPARED FOR 

5Te?!1eN l/tNGTON 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FULL AND COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL OF ITS ACCOMPANING PAGES 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
(SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION) 
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6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

www.compasssurveying.ne t 

PHONE: 561.640.4800 FAX: 561.640.0576 

PROJECT: C-16649 
SHEET3 OF 3 

SKETCH DATE: 10-17-2019 

PREPARED FOR 

!5Te?tleN L!INGTON 

TH IS DRAWING IS NOT FULL AND COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL OF ITS ACCOMPANING PAGES 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
(COVER PAGE, LEGEND, NOTES AND SITE MAP) 

SHEET 1: COVER PAGE, LEGEND, NOTES & LOCATION MAP 
SHEET 2: LEGAL DESCRIPTION & TITLE POLICY REVIEW 
SHEET 3: SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 

REFERENCE: PROPERTY ADDRESS 
UNDERLYING BOUNDARY SURVEY DATED 

10-22-2018, BY COMPASS SURVEYING 
DRAWING# C-16580 

XXX CHESTNUT STREET & XXX MAPLE STREET 
ORLANDO, FL 32836 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
IS TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE PORTION OF 

PLATTED ALLEY TO BE VACATED 

//f)f)f:!Vt1T/ON DeX?lff!ON 
LB LICENSED BUSINESS 
PSM PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR MAPPER 
RIW RIGHT OF WAY 
~ CENTERLINE 

NOTe:5: , 

1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT 
2. SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF 

ABSTRACTING TITLE WAS PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE 
3. NO SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED AS PART OF 

THIS SURVEY 
4. ALL ANGLES AND DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE BOTH 

RECORD AND MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

www .compasssurveying.net 

LB. 7463 PHONE: 561.640.4800 FAX: 561.640.0576 

Kenneth J. Osborne PSM #6415 
THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT 

THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL 
OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER 

PROJECT: C-16580 
SHEET 1 OF 3 

SKETCH DATE: 10-17-2019 

PREPARED FOR 

:5TeFt1eN LltNGTON 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FULL AND COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL OF ITS ACCOMPANING PAGES 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION) 

LeG/fL De5Cl<l?T/ON, 

BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK 35, ORANGE CENTER, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT 
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK D, PAGE 143, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

THAT PORTION OF THE 16.0 FOOT PLATTED ALLEY LYING WESTERLY OF LOTS 7 THROUGH 
10, BLOCK 35 ANO LYING EASTERLY OF LOTS 15 THROUGH 18, BLOCK 35. 

CONTAINING IN ALL: 1,600 SQUARE FEET I 0.04 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 

LB. 7463 

6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

www.compasssurveying.net 

PHONE: 561.640.4800 FAX: 561.640.0576 

PROJECT: C-16580 
SHEET2 OF3 

SKETCH DATE: 10-17-2019 

PREPARED FOR 

:5Te?/1eN LltNGTON 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FULL AND COMPLETE WITHOUT ALL OF ITS ACCOMPANING PAGES 
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SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
(SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION) 
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EXHIBIT "B" 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 
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• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the ca'rd to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece: 
or on the front If space permits. 
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EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 



r 
AT&T. 
S 100 Steyr Street 
Orlando FL 32819 

29'M"' May 2019 

Dear Steven, 

I am in the process of re<luesting that Orange County vacate th<.it port ion of Maple Street and 
the Ally, as shown on the copy of the endosed tax map . The site address is 11838 Ruby lake 

Road, Orfando Fl~2S36 and lies within a subdivision ORANCE CENTER found In Piat Book D, 

pPge 143. Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utl lrty 

companies who have jurisdictJon in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this 1.etter to me. If you have 

any questions, please contact me StePhen La,ngton at 407~782-5573 

Yovrs Sincerely, ~~, 
• ' : I 

/'t>" "---U' ;' // 
I ', • { ' ~ ' j i l ~ ' ' / i ~)(_)__,'\.;"-../'--' ,.j . . ~ 

f T f 
_/ 

Stephen Langton 

The subject parcel is NOT with.in our service area 

_L The s.ubject pare.el is w ithin our service- area. We do not have any facilities within 

the right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

The subject parcel i-s within our se-rvic@ area. We ob}ect to the vacation. 

Addrtlonal Comments:--------------------------

Signature : 

Print Name : 

nde: 

Date: 

Phone-# 

0 >? <;i''7!Jtr/,,</ ~ ,C/( //Zf L 
P~f;/,lf>/! 

I 
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AT & T. 
5100 Steyr Street 

Orlando FL 32819 

Dear Steven, 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of Afh:.t_as shown on 

the copy of the enclosed t ax map. The site address is 11278 Commercial Street, Orlan-00 Fl 
32836 and !ies within a su bd ivisiDn CRANCE CENTER found in Plat Boo~ O. Page 143. Part of 

the va-cation process is to provide letters showing no object.ion from utility companies who 
have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please reVlew your rei:ords, complete the form bQfow, and return thi'S letter to me. If you have 
any questions, p-lease co.ntaGt~me Stephen Langton at 407~782-5573 

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area 

/ The subject parcel is within our service area. We do n-Ot have any faci lities within 

the right of way. We have no objection to the va(at•on. 

The subject parcel is within our service area . We object to the vacation. 

Addlt tonal Comments: - -------------------------

S.ignature : 

Print Name : 

Trtle ; DS. p ~ AJ <S-~et;/<. 

Date : D t/-f! l;/2 o I,! 
Phoneff 
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(), •Jl•ll ,>, 

Charter 
Spectrum~ 

July 5, 2019 

Stephen Langton 
9241 Edenshire Cir 
Orlando, FL 32836 

Re: Request for a Vacate of Right of way 11278 Commercial St 

Dear Mr. Langton: 
Charter Spectrum has reviewed your request lo vacate the right way and have no objection to the vacation 

_ as___sh.own..i this_drawing belo_w. 

~ -- --- - ~ 
CTRUM HAS NO OBJECTION TO THE • • 
ATION OF THE HIGHLIGHTED SECTIONS ~ 

OF RIGHT OF WAYS AS SHOWN BELOW • 
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If you need and additional information, please contact me at my office 407 -532-8511. 

Sincerely, 

Trp.u.1.J J)~t"f.f 
Tracey Domostoy 
Construction Supervisor 
Charter- Spectrum 

Cc: E-mailed Stephen Langton <langtons@gmail.com> 
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\ .. ,\•;ic";, ,ill HI\ d 

spectrum~ 
July 5, 2019 

Stephen Langton 
9241 Edenshire Cir 
Orlando, Fl. 32836 

Re: Request for a Vacate of Right of way 11838 Ruby Lake Rd. for Aly and Maple St 

Dear Mr. Langton : 
Charter Spectrum has reviewed your request to vacate the right way and have no objection to the vacation 
as shown.inJ.hi.s_draw.ingJJehw ·---

~~..,...,......._..""""""""'"""'.-siEcrRuM-HAsNo-osJEcrio-;frorHE ________ ....,....-V-V-VV"V'V''V'V"~..,...,....,.....,.......,,..,""""__..............,...0 

VACATION OF THE HIGHLIGHTED SECTIONS 9TH ST 
....--,.- ... --• OF RIGHT OF WAYS AS SHOWN BELOW .. I a . ~-- . -·· .... 

• n ,_. , • .. 1 • 

• II "' • " .. ·-• 17 , .. 

10TH ST -;~ .~--. .....-.~.-..... ~ . ..--. 
! : . 

! • ' I 

I 12 11 , 11 • I 

If you need and additional information, please contact me at my office 407-532-85 11. 

Sincerely, 

/T/1,.U.~ !)~tin,; 
Tracey Domostoy 
Construction Supervisor 
Charter- Spectrum 

Cc: E-mai led Stephen Langton <langtons@gmail .com> 

. 
• • 7 . I I $ 



( a., DUKE 
ENERGYe 

452 East Crown Point Road 
Winter Garden, Florida 34787 

lnna.Cuadra@duke-energy.com 

Jul. 9, 2019 

Via email : langtons@ gmail.com 

Mr. Stephen Langton 

RE: Vacation of a Portion of Maple Street and Commercial Street 
Orange County, Florida 

Dear Mr. Langton : 

Please be advised that Duke Energy Distribution and Transmission Departments has "NO 
OBJECTION" to the vacation and abandonment of the portion of Right of Ways more 
particularly described as: 

That portion of Maple Street lying between Lots 15-18, Block 9, and Lots 7-10, 
Block 35, ORANGE CENTER, as recorded in Plat Book 0, Page 143, of the 
Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

ANO 
That portion of alleyway lying between Lots 7-10, and Lots 15-18, Block 35, 
ORANGE CENTER, as recorded in Plat Book D, Page 143, of the Public 
Records of Orange County, Florida. 

ANO 
That portion of alleyway lying between Lots 11-12 and Lots 13-14, Block 85, 
ORANGE CENTER, as recorded in Plat Book D, Page 143, of the Public 
Records of Orange County, Florida. 

o 407 905 3310 
t 407 905 3383 

Also, as highlighted on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

=-Research Specialist 11 
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TECO/Peoples Gas System Inc. 
600 W. Robinson Street, 
Orlando FL 32802 

29:h May 2019 

Dear Ms. Deborah, 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of ~as shown on 
the copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address is 11278 Commercial Street, Orlando FL 

32836 and lies within a subdivision ORANCE CENTER found in Plat Book.D, Page 143. Part of 
the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility companies who 

have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have 
any questions, please contact me Stephen Lang!on at 407-782~5573 

The subject parcel Is NOT within our service area 

The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities within 

the right of way. We have no objection to the vacat ion. 

The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional Comments: -------,!A1--------1-· -----------

~~h ~ Signature: 

Print Name : 

Title : 

Date: 

Phonett 

0(; :1 D~JJ /V PrvJ1t~-f j/k,V7Jc I 
5-'3/--/9 
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TECO/Peoples Gas System Inc. 
600 W. Robinson Street, 
Orlando FL 32802 

29th May 2019 

Dear Ms. Deborah, 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange Cour1ty vacate that portion of Maple Street ang, 
the Ally, as shown on the copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address is 11838 Ruby Lake 
Road, Orjando Fl 32836 and lies within a subdivision ORANCE CENTER found In PJat Book D, 
Page 143. Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility 
companies who have jurisdictlon in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have 
any questions, please contact me Stepheo Laogton at 407-782-5573 

Yo .Sincerely, 
... A-~ ... 

( (. -· -~~~}J~ ) 
·' ephen Langton 

9.?-AI f.<.lt.~'-~\.-110 L l , , O,·\.c,-,.-" .. .l.:. t L-3'1.~3(, 

The subject parcel is NOT wrthin our service area 

/ The subject parcel is w ithin our service area. We do not have any facilities within 
the right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

The subject parcel is 1;•1ithin our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional Comments: - -----/- -------.-------------

Signature: ~~ 
Print Name : S h1,t,JrJ W/A) '50 1 

Title : 

Date : 5 -'3 / ~ ;q 
Phone# 
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Orange Co. Public Utilities 
9150 Curry Ford Road, 
Orlando FL 32835 

29th May 2019 

Dear Mr. Bill, 

I I • 

I am in the ptoces.s of rcqucstlng that Orange County vacate that portion of ~as shown on 
the copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address Is 11278 Commercial Street. Orlando EL 
32836 and lies within a subdivision ORANCE CENTER found In Plat ,Book D. Page 143. Part of 
the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility companies who 
have jurisdiction In the neighborhood. 

I 1 '-"" - - t ' 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and returrt this letter to me. If you have 
any que-stlons, please contact me Stephen Langton at 407·782-SS13 

The subject parcel ls liQI within our service area 

'h, The subject parcel Is within our service area. We do not have any facilities within 
the right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

The subject parcel is within our service area, We object to the vacation. 

Addltlonal Comments: _______________________ _ 

SiBnaturn: 

Print Name : 

Trtle: tt- SS i Sf Af\ t 
Date : 

Phone# 



Orange Co. Public Utilities 
9150 Curry Ford Road, 
Orlando FL 32835 

29th May 2019 

Dear Mr. Bill, 

I am in the process of requesting that Orcinge County vocate that portion of Mapte Street and 
lhg Alfy, as shown on the copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address Is 11838 Ruby Lake 
Road, Orli!,ndq FL 32836 and Iles within a subdivision QRANCE CENTER found In Plat Book D. 
Page 143. Part of the vacation process Is to provide letters showing no objection from utlllty 
companies who have Jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have 
any questions, please contact me Stephen Langton al 4Q7·7IR·5S73 

You_rs--Jincerely, r \ 

,& ll(,\,U}·\..,/'1 
Stephen Langton 
9 ,\ (:;:c.L,_.,.,'.,>~HJ. l. 1, () \ <..-"'-f u fL 3·z_~,_?l 

The subject parcel 1s liQI within our service area 

f- The subject parcel Is within our service area. We do not have any facilities within 
the right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional Comments:---- - -------------------

Signature : 

Print Name: 

Title : 

Date: 

Phone!# 

2- of 2 2 



13 
PTV # 19-05-019 

Stephen Langton on 
behalf of MSGYN LLC 

Proposed Vacation D Subject Property 

·------------

25 

Fef!t 

1 500 
1 in : 42 n 



PTV # 19-05-019 
Stephen Langton on 
behalf of MSGYN LLC 

Proposed Vacation D Subject Property 

------ ·--·--------· 

,s 

Feel 

1 · 900 
1 in : 75 ft 
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ORANQE 
~~~ 

C~Y 
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

PUBLIC WORK S DEPARTM ENT - DEVELOPM ENT ENG INEERING DIVISION 
DIANA M. A LM O DOV AR. P. E. , Manager 
4200 South Jo hn You ng l'arb,ay - Or la ndo . Flonda 32839-9205 
407-836-7974 - Fa~ 407-836-8003 
e-mail: d iana.almodovar·'.!"i; oc ll net 

October 29, 2019 

Dear Stephen Langton 

The following di vis ions have Approved th e Petition to Vacate and have provided the 
follow in g comm ents below. 

Engineering ROW Review 

Engineering ROW has no objections to PTV-19-05-019. 

Please contact Wa lter H . Eggerton, Jr. , PSM at (407) 836-7951 with any questions . 

EPD Review 

Please contact Jason Root at ( 407) 836-1518 with any questions. 

Real Estate Management Review 

Please contact Steve Lorman at ( 407) 836-7065 with any questions. 

Roads & Drainage Review 

County Engineer wi ll a ll ow app li cant to vacate the alleyways, but not the 50 foot 
wide right-of-way. 

Please contact Julie McDev itt at ( 407) 836-791 8 with any questions. 

Transportation Planning Review 

Transportation Planning has no object ions to the proposed PTV. 

Please contact Heather Brownli e at (407) 836-8076 with any questions. 
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Mapl e St 

Property Record - 15-24-
28-6211-35-070 

Property Summary as of 05/22/2019 

Property Name 
Maple St 

Names 
Msgyn LLC 

Municipality 
ORG - U n-Incorporated 

Property Use 
0001 - Vacant Res identia l 

Property Features 

Property Description 

Mailing Address 
924 1 Edenshire Cir 
Orlando, FL 32836-6597 

Physical Address 
Maple St 
Orlando, FL 32836 

Page I of 2 

Orange Cou nty Property Appra iser • 
http://www.ocpafl.org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

ORANGE CENTER 0 / 143 LOTS 7 THROUGH JO BLK 35 SEE 3847/4007 

Total Land Area 

I 1,985 sq ft (+/-) 0. 28 ac res(+/-) G IS Calcu lated 

Services for Location 

Utiliti es/Services 

http ://v.,,Nw.ocpatl.o rg/Searc hes/ Parce l In foP rinterFri end ly .aspx/ PFSe tlin gs/ AA I AB I A DO... 5/22/20 I 9 



Maple St 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Wednesday) 

Trash (Wednesday) 

Yard Waste (Th ursday) 

Elected Officials 

State Representative 

Schoo l Board Representative 

County Commissioner 

State Senate 

US Representative 

Orange County Property 
Appraiser 

D uke Energy 

Ora nge County 

Ora nge Cou nty 

Ora nge Co unty 

Orange County 

Gera ldine F. "Geri" Thompson 

Pam Gould 

Betsy VanderLey 

V ictor M . Torres, Jr. 

Va l Demings 

Rick S in gh 

Page 2 o f 2 

http ://www.ocpatl.o rg/Sea rch es/Pa rce ll nfoP rint erFriendl y.a spx/ PFSe ttin gs/AA I AB I AD O. .. 5/22/20 19 
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Chestnut St 

Property Record - 15-24-
28-6211-35-150 

Property Summary as of 05/22/2019 

Property Name 
Chestnut St 

Names 
Msgyn LLC 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
000 l - Vacant Res idential 

Property Features 

Property Description 

Mailing Address 
9241 Edenshire Cir 
Orlando, FL 3283 6-6597 

Physical Address 
Chestnut St 
Orlando, FL 32836 

. ORANGE CENTER D/ 143 LOTS 15 THROUGH 20 BLK 35 

Total Land Area 

17,977 sq ft (+/-) 0 .4 1 acres(+/-) 

Services for Location 

Utiliti es/Serv ices 

Page I of 2 

Ora nge Co unty Property A ppra iser • 
http ://www.ocpafl. org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

G IS Ca lcul ated 

hu p://vv,vw. ocpa tl .o rg/Searches/Parce lln foPr interFri endl y.aspx/ PFSettin gs/AA I AB I ADO ... 5/22/20 19 



C hes tnut St 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Wednesday) 

Trash (Wednesday) 

Ya,·d Waste (Thursday) 

Elected Officials 

State Re presentati ve 

Schoo l Board R epresentative 

County Commiss ioner 

State Senate 

US R epresentati ve 

Orange County Property 
Apprai ser 

Duke Energy 

Orange Co unty 

Orange Co unty 

O range County 

Orange Co unty 

Geraldine F . "Geri" Thompso n 

Pam G ould 

Betsy Vand erLey 

Victor M . Torres, Jr. 

Va l Demings 

Rick Singh 

Page 2 of 2 

http ://wwvv.oc pa tl .o rg/Sea rches/ Parce ll n fo Print erFri end ly.aspx/PFSettin gs/ A A I AB I A DO.. . 5/22/20 19 
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11 278 Co mm ercia l St 

Property Record - 15-24-
28-6211-85-110 

Property Summary as of 05/24/2019 

Property Name 
11 278 Comm ercia l St 

Names 
Msgyn LLC 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
000 I - Vacant Residential 

Property Features 

Property Description 

( 
... l ..: .. , 

Mailing Address 
9241 Edenshire C ir 
Orlando, FL 32836-6597 

Physical Address 
11278 Comm erc ial St 
Orlando, FL 32836 

ORANGE CENTER 0 / 143 LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 85 

Total Land Area 

5,999 sq ft (+/-) 0.14 acres(+/-) 

Services for Location 

Utilities/Services 

Page I o f 2 

Orange Cou nty Property Apprai se r • 
http ://www. ocpafl .org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

G JS Ca lcul ated 

http ://wv-1w.ocpatl.org/Searches/ Pa rce l In foP rinterFr iend ly .aspx/ PFSettings/ AA I AB I A DO... 5/24/2019 



11 278 Comm erc ia l S t 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Wednesday) 

Trash (Wednesday) 

Yard Waste (Thu1·sday) 

Elected Officials 

State Re presentati ve 

Schoo l Board Representati ve 

Coun ty Commiss ioner 

S tate Senate 

U S Representat ive 

O range County Prope11y 
A ppra iser 

D uke Energy 

O range County 

O range County 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Gera ldine F . "Geri" T hompson 

Pam Gould 

Betsy Va nd erLey 

V ictor M . Torres, Jr. 

Va l D emin gs 

Rick Singh 

Page 2 of 2 

http ://www.ocpafl.o rg/Searches/Pa rce l In foP rin te rFri end ly .aspx/PFSett in gs/ AA I AB I A D O.. . 5/24 /20 19 
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S Apopka Vin e land Rd 

Property Record - 15-24-
28-6211-85-130 

Property Summary as of 05/24/2019 

Property Name 
S Apopka Vine land Rd 

Names 
M sgyn LLC 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
0001 - Vacant Res identi a l 

Property Features 

Property Description 

Mailing Address 
9241 Edenshire Cir 
Orlando, FL 32836-6597 

Physical Address 
S Apopka Vineland Rd 
Orlando, FL 32836 

O RANGE CENTER 0 / 143 LOTS 13 14 & 15 BLK 85 

Total Land Area 

6,821 sqft (+/-) 0.1 6 acres(+/-) 

Services for Location 

Utiliti es/Services 

Page I of 2 

Orange County Property Appraiser • 
http://vvww.ocpa fl .o rg 

GJS Ca lcu lated 

http ://www.ocpa fl .o rg/Searc hes/ Parce lln fo Printe rFri endl y.aspx/ PFSettings/AA I AB I ADO... 5/24/2019 



S Apopka Vin e land Rd 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Wednesday) 

Trash (Wedn esday) 

Yard Waste (Thursday) 

Elected Officials 

State Representative 

School Board Representat ive 

County Commiss ione r 

State Senate 

US R epresentative 

Orange Coun ty Property 
Apprai ser 

Duke Ene rgy 

Ora nge Co unty 

Ora nge County 

Ora nge County 

Orange County 

Gera ldine F. "Geri" Tho mpson 

Pam Gould 

Betsy Vand erLey 

Victo r M . Torres, Jr. 

Va l Demings 

Rick S in gh 

Page 2 of 2 

http ://www.ocpafl.o rg/Sea rch es/ Parce lln foP rinte rFri endl y .aspx/ PFSettings/AA I AB I ADO... 5/24/2 0 19 



For Sta.ff Use Only: 
Specific Project Ex pendi tu re Repon (Revised November 5, 20 10) Initi a ll y submitted o n -----
For use as of March I, 20 11 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) ---------
Case or Bid No. ------

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This lobbying expenditure form shall be completed in full and fil ed with all application submittals. 
This form shall remain cumulative and shall be filed with the department processing your application. 
Forms signed by a principal's authorized agent shall include an executed Agent Authorization Form. 

II 
This is the initial Form: ---
This is a Subsequent Form: __ _ 

Part I 
Please complete all of the following: 

Name and Address of Principal (legal name of entity or owner per Orange County tax ro ll s): 
~Sfu~N LLC ~~~-

Name and Address of Principal ' s Authori zed Agent, if applicable: ______________ _ 

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business 
entities who will assist with obtaining approval for this project. (Additional forms may be used as necessa ry.) 

1. Name and address of individual or business en~ty : ___________________ _ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_v'_ 

2. Name and address of individual or business ent1ty: ____________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_v_ 

3 . Name and address of individual or business e/ y: ____________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No 

4 . Name and address of individual or bus iness entity : 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No J --- -----------------

5. Name and address of individual or business entity: _ _ _ _ _ _______________ _ 
Are they registe red Lobbyist? Yes_ or Nov 

6 . Name and add ress of indi vidual or bus iness entj.ty: _ __________________ _ _ 
Are they registe red Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_J_ 

7 . Name and address of individual or bus iness entity: _____ _____________ __ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No J 

8. Name and add ress of individua l or business e~ty: ____________________ _ 
Are they registe red Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

Page 1 1 oq 



For Staff Use Only: 
Spec ific Project Expenditure Report (Revised Novemb~r 5, 20 10) Initiall y s ubmitted o n -----
ForuseasofMarch 1,20 11 Updated On --------

Part ll 
Expenditures: 

Project Name (as filed) ---------
Case or B id No. ------

For thi s report, an "expenditure" means money or anything of value g iven by the principa l and/or hi s/her lobbyist 
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-35 1, Orange Cou nty Code. This may inc lude public relations 
expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers, purchase of med ia time, cost of print and di stribution 
of publications. However, the term "expenditure" does not include: 

• Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter I 06, Florida Statutes; 
• Federa l e lection law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by 

individuals volunteering their time; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a politi ca l party; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation 

under 26 U.S .C. s. 527 ors. 501(c)(4), in accordance with s .11 2.32 15, Florida Statutes; and/or 
• Professional fees paid to registered lobbyi sts associated with the proj ect or item. 

The following is a complete li st of all lobbying expenditures and activiti es (including those of lobbyists, contractors, 
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authori zed agent and expended in connection with the above­
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minim us costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing 
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project. 

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount 
Expenditure Incurring Pa id 

Expenditure 

' 

TOTAL EXPEN DED THIS REPORT $ cp 
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For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expend iture Report (Revised November 5, 20 I 0) Initi ally s ubm itted o n -----
For use as of March I , 2011 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 

Case or Bid No. ------

Part III 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby ce11ify that informatio n provided in thi s specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on 
my knowledge and belief. I acknow ledge and agree to comp ly with the requ irement of section 2-354, of the Orange 
County code, to amend this specific project expend itu re report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to 
thi s project prior to the scheduled Board of County Com mi ss ioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that 
fai lure to comply wi th these requirements to file the specific expendi ture report and all associated amendments may 
result in the de lay of ap prova l by the Board of County Commiss ioners for my project or item, any associated costs 
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance with s. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge 
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wri · g with the intent to ·slead a public servant in the 
performance of his or her offic ial duty shall be guil of mi sdemeanor int es ond degree, punishable as 
provided ins. 775 .082 ors. 775.083 , Flo ri da Stat 

Date: ct\~\\~ 
f Ci Principal or Ci Pri ipa l's Authori zed Agent 

PRINT 
(check appropri e box) .l 

'AND TITLE: Sk-4>~ l~\,O """' 

STATE OFF~ : 
COUNTYOF (:/ : 

I certify that the forego~i ,instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ay of~f:c~ 20J..:1by 
---'::...,::.-"---->"-'"--""""--'"c--\--':~'"'--· H /she is ~rsonally known to me or has produced as 
identification and did I no ta ' e an oath . 

Witness my hand and offi cial sea l in the county and s ate stated above on the 2,,~y of 
in the year 1£;\ C\ . 

...... ...... JULIE A. ALBER 
/m·· V Q '.fx ~Olail)')Public - State of Florida 
i. . . ! commission# GG 173818 
\<1}1 ,;;:""! My Comm. Expires Maye. 2022 

··<'! c, f\.'!'.'.··' Bonded :hroJgh Najona No·.ary Ann. 

r 
Si a ure ofNotary Public 
Not Public for the State of Florida 
My Com mi ssion Expires: ('0 ft: rJt&/ / l~?,,v 

S:dcrosby\ ethics pkg - final forms and ords\20 IO workgroup\speci fie project expenditure form 3-1- 11 
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For Staff Use Only: 
OC CE FORM 2D Initi a ll y submitted o n -------
FOR DEVE LOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March I , 2011 

Updated o n -----------
Project Name (as fil ed) ______ _ 

Case Number ----------

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE 

COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT 

This relati onship di sc losure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or divis ion 
process ing your appli cation at the time of filing. In the event any information provided on thi s form 
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent(s) must file an amended form on or 
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body. 

Part I 

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS: 

Name: t"ISGi'jN LLL lS--\_ll.£~ ~\.~v-.) 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zi p Code) : \:1 SCsi Y N LLC 

0)'1.-4-\ t::cl~S."'\'( ~ C.l<c..\~ J 0'<"\~""-&.-u (=L 32~3,(:, 

Business Phone ( 4-01) 12. 1-S 51-3 
Facsimile ( ) ____________ _ 

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 

Name: N A 
Business Address (Street/P .O. Box, C ity and Zip Code): __________ _ 

Business Phone ( ) __________ _ 

Facs imile ( ) ____________ _ 

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: 
(Agent A uthoriza tion Form also req uired to be attach ed) 

Name: ______ N_'----/ _A ____________________ _ 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, C ity and Zip Code): __________ _ 

B us in ess Pho ne ( ) -----------
Fa cs i mi I e ( ) ____________ _ 
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OC CE FORM 2D 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 20 10) 

For use after March I, 2011 

Part II 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initi a ll y subm itted on -------
Updated on -----------
Project Nam e (as fil ed) -------
Case Number -------- --

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A 
RELATIVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

YES V NO 

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE 
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT? 

YES .J NO 

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME 
OF THIS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY 
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all 
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have 
been retain ed by the Own er, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with 
obtaining approval of this item.) 

YES ../ NO 

If you respo nded "YES" to any of the above qu estions, please state w ith w hom and 
explain the relationshi p: 

(Use additi ona l sheets of paper if necessa ry) 
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OC CE FORM 2D 

FOR DEVE LOPM ENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 20 I 0) 

fo r use after Marc h I , 20 11 

Part Ill 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initi a ll y s ubmitted o n ------- -
Upd a ted o n --- - ---- ----
Project N a m e (as fil ed ) ------ -
Case Numbe r -----------

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certi fy that information provided in thi s re lationship di sclosure fo rm is true and 
correct based on my knowledge and be! ief. If any of thi s information changes, I furthe r 
acknowledge and agree to amend thi s re lationship di scl osure form prior to any meeting at 
which the above-referenced project is schedul ed to be heard. In accordance with s. 837.06, 
Florida Statutes, l understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a fa lse 

t in vriting with the intent to mi slead a public servant in the perfo rmance of his or her 
I d shall be guilty ofi a isdemeanor in the second degree, puni shabl e as prov ided in 

8 o - 775.083 , · lo tatutes. 

Date : _G_G)-+-} J._ -=t )~'2_0_\ 9_-_ 

Print Name and Title of Person compl eting thi s fo rm: 

/ 

ST A T E OF FLORIDA 
c oUNTY oF OrAAy 

oing instrument was acknowledged before me thi s 2.-=,tJly of 
he_ Lari ·be?. . He/she is personally known to me or 

identification and d id/did not take an oath . 

Witness my hand and offic ial sea l in the county and state stated above on the 2.::t_-fh 
day of , inthe year 2-oJ'j . ~ 

tf~--~y •~;.-\ TEJAS BANTWAL SHENOY 
[~ • ~ , otGta~ ~l} State of Florida 
\ "!"f- . '{f./ Commiision II GG 2668 33 
···--.'?.~ .. fY.-·· My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2022 

form oc ce 2d (relationship disclosure form - development ) 3-1 -11 
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S ignature of Notary Publi c 
Notary Public for the State of Florida 

My Cof:ssion Expires: 
0 C nb@-r 14-- 1 2-o?.-2-



AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM 
oaE 
CoufrY 

FOR PROJECTS LOCATED IN ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA GOVERNMENT 
FLORIO,\ 

ttwE, (PRINT PROPERTY owNER NAME) __ t4_s__,· 9::;rc,~,_"' __ l_L_C ___________ , As THE owNER(s) oF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, f 1.23'2 f2.ub) Lo-.kt- QJ.,/ 0(\~o fl 12?Jf, 

HEREBY AUTHORIZE TO ACT AS MY/OUR AGENT (PRINT AGENT'S NAME) , Sl.ep ~ LCNV\j'taV') . 
DO 

TO EXECUTE ANY PETITIONS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO AFFECT THE APPLICATION APPROVAL REQUESTED 

AND MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, r Q..... <\\ ,\ \ 0 'v) ·-\--o \} o,,.c_c('\ t:. , AND TO 

VE OR LEGISLATIVE BODY IN THE COUNTY CONSIDERING THIS 

APPLICATION AND TO ACT IN ALL R MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE APPLICATION. 

Date: St~v ~ L°""'~tG'v\. 
Print Name Property Owner 

Dale: -----
Signature of Property Owner Print Name Property Owner 

STATE OF FLQRIDA 
couNTY oF cn1,1N 

I certify that on 1,f/.,. ()g{)~ .,. ZDl°l , before me,,~~~. an officer duly authorized by the 
State of Florida and in the county mentioned abo~e acl<nowledgements, personally appeared 
__________ , to me known to be the person described in this instrument or to have produced 

----------~· as evidence, and who has acknowledged before me that he or she executed the 
instrument and did !(did. no_ITuke an oath . 

? Witness my hand and_ official seal in the county and state stated above on the ~ ay of 
~tpl , in the year 70 L q 

OU~v - - - - - - - - - - .. ,- -
4 ......... ..... , JULIE A. ALBER I Sig 1a'ture of Notary Public 
/;m,~~*1-State of Florida • Not'a.P'y Public for the State of Florida 1 i··: ~ ·) Commission .#GG173818 I 

4 \\ ,,/'/ My Comm. Expires May 4. 2022 
I My Commission Expires: (04_ f\lii4d ~ ZDzz~ t ··,'.'f.~:.:'::>.- Bonded :l\roJgh Na:iona No:ary Assn. 

- - - - - - - -

Legal Description(s) or Parcel Identification lllu1J1ber(s) are required : 

PARCEL ID #: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

R:\Development Engineering\DRCIDRC Coordinators\Applications\Agent Authoriza ti on Form 8 X 11 (2).Doc (12/22/08) 



ORANGE COUNTY RECEIPT 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
4200 S. JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY 
ORLANDO, FL 32839-9206 

TELEPHONE: ( 407)836-7900 

ISSUED TO: M SGr'/N L..-~ - ST~ 'P-tf£0 

,,[ tl Ii 
DATE: ___ _ 

LM0trro0 
FIRM OR 
INDIVrDUAL _________________________ _ 
ADDRESS __________________________ _ 
CITY/STATE/ZIP ________________________ _ 

AMOUNT 
DRCAPPEAL $ ___ _ 

E-PROJECT $ ___ _ 

FIN. SUB. DIV. $ ___ _ 
EXC & FILL $ ___ _ 

INSPECTION $ ___ _ 

PERMIT TRNSFR RFND $ ~------­
PETITION TO VACATE $ \003 · 00 
RECORDING $ ___ _ 
ROW $ ___ _ 

SEPTIC TANK $ ___ _ 
uu $ ___ _ 

100-YR FLOOD STUDY $ ___ _ 

FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT $ ___ _ 

COPIES - STRMWTR $ ___ _ 

BLDG MOVE ESCORT $ ___ _ 
INSTALL SIGNS $ ___ _ 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SVC $ ____ _ 
SPECIAL EVENT REV $ ___ _ 
MOT $ ___ _ 

COPIES $ ___ _ 

MISC $ ___ _ 

PSP DP 

DESCRIPTION (PERMIT#, NAME) 
- r 

- : ~ • ;.. V ·~ 

•. .~:., . .- ;-, ,• ; 

• • ; .-•. : .~ .. !~ 

.. '\ 

1• • .Jil • .mt! , 11 ·-

Fire Rescue 
$ __ 2700-4110 

$ -- 3100-4110 
$ -- 3200-4110 
$ __ 1300-4110 
$ __ 2420-4110 
$ __ 0600-4110 

$ -- 2700-4030 
$ -- 3100-4030 
$ -- 3200-4030 
$ __ 1300-4030 

# --0600-2210 

$ __ 3200-4030 (ARBOR) 

$ __ 3200-4110 (ARBOR) 

PSPCHGDET 
$ 2700-4110 
$ 3100-4110 
$ 1300-4110 

ESCROW DEPOSIT 
SIDEWALK CONTR 

T~ 
RECEIVED _ 

62-3 ( l 0/08) 

DPCHGDET DP/NS to PD CHG DET FINAL PLAT 
$ 2700-4030 $ 2700-4030 $ --- 2700-2965 
$ 3100-4030 $ 3100-4030 $ 3100-2965 
$ 1300-4030 $ 1300-4030 

$ __ _ 

$\00') oO lf/"1,Ji~ /1100'51, oa 
$ . V' CHECK # I 1 6ASH $ I -----

=t) ~ RECEIPT# 83815 
/ 

1 




